## Red Wing Public Schools 2451 Eagle Ridge Drive Red Wing, MN 55066



Phone 651.385.4500 www.rwps.org

## **School Board Meeting Agenda Item**

Topic: Contact(s): Presenter(s):	· ·	of Studies (Updated) terim RWHS Principal
Nature of Action Requested		
Board Action Board Information	on or Report	X

## **Background Information**

Frank Norton, the Interim RWHS Principal, will present the RWHS Program of Studies for approval. He will provide highlights of the document, answer questions about course offerings, and provide as summary of the registration timeline.

Mick Wendland submitted updated copies of the programs of study that included some formatting changes and the addition of the new RWHS Mission Statement as per Mr. Nemanich's request. Mr. Wendland also submitted a summary of the proposed changes compared to this year's version.

## Recommendation

I move to approve the RWHS Programs of Studies for 2022-23 as presented.